

24.08.2020

Matter taken up through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 and further Circular bearing no. Admn./2020/SED/ 7783-7858 dated 02.08.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, SE, Saket, New Delhi.

Present : Sh. S.M. Gupta alongwith Ms. Aditi Aggrawal counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that interim order has already been passed in this case on 16.11.2019 granting a status quo of the property. It is further submitted that this Order may be confirmed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submitted that pleadings in this case have already been completed.

Heard. No order for confirmation of the status quo can be passed in absence of the defendant, hence, interim order to continue. Both the parties are at liberty to file their affidavit of admission/denial alongwith proposed issues with advance copy to each other.

Put up for purpose fixed on 10.11.2020.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-01, S/E, Saket
24.08.2020