

CS DJ No:- 1080/19

**SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA &
ORS.**

29.05.2023

Present:- Plaintiff in person along with Ld. Counsel Sh. S. N. Gupta.
Defendant no. 2 in person along with Sh. Mohd. Musabbir Ansari, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Yash Basoya, Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Defendants no. 4 to 6 are already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 02.12.2022.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that owing to official exigency, Ld. Local Commissioner could not record the cross-examination of PW-1. It is thus, prayed that cross-examination of PW-1 may be conducted in the Court. Request not opposed.

Witness i.e. PW-1 is present in the Court today. However, adjournment is requested by Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 on the ground that witness needs to be cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 first as defendants no. 1 and 2 are the purchasers.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **16.08.2023**.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.05.2023