

17CS DJ1080/19

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA

30.01.2024

Present : Ms. Aditi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mohd. Musabbir Ansari, Sh. Akbar Taj, Sh. Azeem
Alvi and Sh. Imran Hamid, Ld. Counsel for
defendants no.1 & 2.
Sh. R.K. Pandey and Sh. Yash Basoya, Ld. Counsels
for defendant no.3.
Defendants no.4 to 6 already ex-parte.

PW1/plaintiff is recalled, cross-examined on behalf
of defendants no.1 & 2 and discharged.

List of witnesses already filed by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to
file appropriate application in case summons needs to be issued
to witnesses.

List for further PE **for 05.03.2024.**

In case, witnesses are not summoned and they are
being brought by plaintiff, their affidavits in evidence be filed
atleast one week prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite
side.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/30.01.2024 (vg)