

17 CS DJ 1080-19

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA

21.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Ashish Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the transfer petition is pending before the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts and is next listed on 23.02.2026.

2. List on **10.03.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.01.2026(sk)

3. At this stage, Sh. Mohd. Musabbir Ansari, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 and Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 along with son of defendant no. 3 have appeared and has submitted that the next date before the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts is 18.02.2026 and not 23.02.2026.

4. List on date already fixed i.e. **10.03.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.01.2026(sk)