

16 CS DJ 1080/19

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA

10.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.N. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Pandey and Sh. Varun Verma,
Ld. Counsels for defendant no.3.

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 submits that the Transfer Petition with relation to the connected matters is listed before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Courts for today.
2. Vide order dated 24.09.2025, defendants no.1 & 3 were directed to file their affidavit in evidence but the same has not been complied with.
3. One final opportunity is granted to defendants no.1 & 3 to file the same atleast one week prior to NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List for DE **for 07.04.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/10.03.2026 (vg)

AT 10.30 am

At this stage, defendant no.2 has appeared and he has been apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/10.03.2026 (vg)